TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| PowerQwest, Inc. | | 02/09/2005 | CORPORATION: COLORADO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Original Power, Inc. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3400 Corporate Way | |
| Internal Address: | Suite C | |
| City: | Duluth | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | |
| Postal Code: | 30096 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: COLORADO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2669113 | NO GAS NO CORD & READY WHEN YOU ARE! |
| Registration Number: | 2909466 | POWERLINE |
| Registration Number: | 2914113 | POWERLINE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)496-7756

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mlaip@mckennalong.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Park
Address Line 1: 1900 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Andrew J. Park |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Signature: | /apark/ |
| Date: | 02/09/2005 |
| | TRADEMARK |

900019328 REEL: 003025 FRAME: 0080

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003025 FRAME: 0081

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003025 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 02/09/2005